Fridge Raiders Roast Chicken Flavour Recall [UK]


UK FlagUK/Basildon: UK CTSI LogoMattessons recalls certain batch/lots of Fridge Raiders Roast Chicken Flavour due to suspected plastic fragment contamination, a serious health hazard. CTSI: http://ht.ly/X9c5303KlTZ

Direct link: http://www.tradingstandards.uk/advice/advice-recall-item.cfm?id=316814

Additional information:
The UK Chartered Trading Standards Institute (“CTSI”) reports the following Roast Chicken Products are subject to this recall:

  • Mattessons Fridge Raiders Roast Chicken Flavour, 3 by 25-gram multipack; use-by date code ranges between 24 July 2016 to 05 August 2016
  • Mattessons Fridge Raiders Roast Chicken Flavour, 5 by 25-gram multipack; use-by date code ranges between 24 July 2016 to 05 August 2016
  • Mattessons Fridge Raiders Roast Chicken Flavour, 60-gram single pack; use-by date code ranges between 04 July 2016 to 04 August 2016
  • Mattessons Fridge Raiders Roast Chicken Flavour, £1.39 single packs; use-by date code ranges between 05 Jul 2016 to 26 July 2016
  • Mattessons Fridge Raiders Roast Chicken Flavour, 50-gram single packs; use-by date code ranges between 05 July 2016 to 26 July 2016
  • Mattessons Fridge Raiders Roast Chicken Flavour Meal Deal, 50-gram single packs; use-by date code ranges between 05 July 2016 to 26 July 2016
  • Mattessons Fridge Raiders Roast Chicken Flavour Bi-gram Eat, 100-gram packs; use-by date code ranges between 05 July 2016 to 26 July 2016

==> No barcodes, UPCs, EANs, or other identification numbers were listed with this recall notification.

According to the CTSI, Mattessons has recalled several of its Roast Chicken Flavour Fridge Raider Products because they may contain plastic fragments.

If plastic or metal fragments are ingested, they could cut the mouth, stomach or other parts of the GI tract, cause intestinal perforation or serious infection and possibly require surgical intervention for their safe removal.

If you believe you have purchased or have in your possession any of the recalled Roast Chicken, please do not consume them directly nor use them as an ingredient in another dish or preparation. Instead, kindly return the product to the store where you purchased it for a full refund.

If you have questions about this recall notifications, please contact the company on 0800 783 4321 (UK) and 0845 3780388 (Northern Ireland). You can e-mail the company at Mattessons@kerryfoods.co.uk or write to the company at Freepost RTGA-TKGZ-JRLT, Kerry Foods, PO Box 1246, Warrington, WA4 9QN

==> To see other recalls and notifications caused by suspected Plastic Fragment contamination, please search for “Plastic Fragment” using the Search Box at the top of this page.

==> To see other recalls and notifications relating to contaminated Chicken, please search for “chicken” using the Search Box at the top of this page.

Want to read more about this recall? Please click on the links above to visit the originating site.

Want to read more about other recalls? Please click on the links below.

___________________________________________________________

Additional information about this recall:
Recalls Direct RIN: 7514-2016
More recalls? Back to the main Recalls Direct page: http://www.RecallsDirect.com/
About the Recalls Direct service: http://wp.me/P2bVty-2
Visit the Living Safely site: http://www.LivingSafely.org/
E. & O. E.

==> Want to e-mail or share this recall? Simply use the “Share this” options below.
==> Is this recall relevant to you? Click on the “Like” button below.

 

%d bloggers like this: